

Billing Provider Taxonomy Requirements

Attention All Billing Providers

Wyoming Medicaid requires taxonomy codes to be included on all claim submissions for billing, attending, AND servicing/rendering providers.

Billing Provider / Credentialing Staff are required to verify that the rendering/servicing providers:

- have an active enrollment status with Wyoming Medicaid
- enrollment effective dates are accurate
- association to the group is complete and with the appropriate dates
- primary taxonomy and secondary taxonomies are accurate and have the appropriate dates

Claim Denials / Provider Action May Be Required:

- Medicaid has denied claims from 200 plus providers [for the above reasons](#).
- Billing providers and credentialing staff need to validate and update their provider enrollments and resubmit denied claims.
- Claims denials occurring from 10/24/2021 to current for this reason posted the Medicaid Error Code 1452 - Invalid or missing servicing or rendering provider at header with the associated Claim Adjustment Reason Codes (CARC)/Remittance Advice Remark Codes (RARC):
 - 16: claim or service lacks information or has submission or billing errors
 - N290: missing, incomplete, or invalid rendering Provider primary identifier

Billing Provider / Credentialing Staff Action Steps:

- To verify and update information billing providers may access their provider enrollment file by logging into your Provider Portal and submit a "Change of Circumstance", if applicable, with [HHS Tech Group](#) (<https://wyoming.dyp.cloud/>) the Provider Enrollment vendor.
- Training materials are listed under "[Info for Providers](#)" on the DYP, [HHS Tech Group website](#).
- Questions regarding enrollment or Change of Circumstances that are not addressed in the training materials may be directed to:
 - Email address: WYEnrollmentSvcs@HHS Tech Group.com or
 - Phone number: 1-877-399-0121
- Allow 1 to 2 business days for updates (Change of Circumstances) to appear in the Wyoming Medicaid Provider Portal prior to submitting claims.
- If all enrollment information is accurate submit a new claim and include a taxonomy code for attending and/or rendering providers.

Deployment Information

Deployment Date: January 6, 2023

Audiences: All Providers